
 

SMITH ENGINEERING AND APPLIED SCIENCE 

JOINT HEALTH AND SAFETY COMMITTEE  

February 19, 2026 

FIRST SURNAME DEPARTMENT PHONE EMAIL M/W DESIGNATION CHAIR CERT 

John McKay Electrical and Computer Eng. 74948 john.mckay@queensu.ca M Management C x 

Kyle Strike FEAS office   kyle.strike@queensu.ca M Management   x 

Graeme Boyd Civil Engineering 32123 graeme.boyd@queensu.ca M Management   x 

Gabrielle Whan Mechanical & Materials Eng. 32585 gabrielle.whan@queensu.ca M Management   x 

  VACANT       M Management     

Peter Rowsome Electrical and Computer Eng. 74948 peter.rowsome@queensu.ca M Management     

Stephanie Wilson Mitchell Hall   stephanie.wilson@queensu.ca M Management     

Vanessa Wood Engineering & Applied Science   v.wood@queensu.ca W CUPE 254     

  VACANT       W Non Union     

Natalie Niro Civil Engineering   natalie.niro@queensu.ca W PSAC 901-1   x 

Noushin Rajabalinia Chemical Engineering   noushin.rajabalinia@queensu.ca W PSAC 901-2   x 

Nicolas Hudon Chemical Engineering 32787 nicolas.hudon@queensu.ca W QUFA   x 

Karen Charmsbury Engineering & Applied Science   feas.healthandsafety@queensu.ca S Secretary     

Sherri Fuller Electrical and Computer Eng.   slf3@queensu.ca W USW 2010     

Aref Soltani Engineering & Applied Science   aref.s@queensu.ca W USW 2010 -01     

 

Meetings Held:   

Location:       Teams Meeting  

Contact:      Karen Charmsbury 
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